445 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications
� High reliability equipment in industrial and
automotive electronics
Features
� High reliability and long useful life
� High ripple current capability

20 °C
µA
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
I~R
120 Hz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
B41857
10  100 5  × 11 20 0,20 3,3 98 B41857A3107M00*
 220 6,3 × 11 32 0,20 1,5 167 B41857A3227M00*
 330 8  × 11 43 0,20 1,0 237 B41857A3337M00*
 470 10  × 12,5 57 0,20 0,71 333 B41857A3477M00*
1 000 10  × 16 110 0,20 0,33 532 B41857A3108M00*
2 200 12,5 × 25 230 0,22 0,17 1077 B41857A3228M00*2)
3 300 16  × 20 340 0,24 0,12 1375 B41857A3338M00*2)
4 700 16  × 25 480 0,26 0,09 1782 B41857A3478M00*2)
16  100 6,3 × 11 26 0,17 2,8 119 B41857A4107M00*
 220 8  × 11 45 0,17 1,3 204 B41857A4227M00*
 330 10  × 12,5 63 0,17 0,85 294 B41857A4337M00*
 470 10  × 16 85 0,17 0,60 385 B41857A4477M00*
1 000 10  × 20 170 0,17 0,28 612 B41857A4108M00*
2 200 16  × 20 362 0,19 0,14 1184 B41857A4228M00*
3 300 16  × 25 538 0,21 0,11 1574 B41857A4338M00*2)
4 700 16  × 31,5 762 0,23 0,08 2055 B41857A4478M00*2)
25  47 5  × 11 22 0,15 5,3 75 B41857A5476M00*
 100 6,3 × 11 35 0,15 2,5 126 B41857A5107M00*
 220 10  × 12,5 65 0,15 1,1 255 B41857A5227M00*
 330 10  × 12,5 93 0,15 0,75 312 B41857A5337M00*
 470 10  × 20 128 0,15 0,53 445 B41857A5477M00*
1 000 12,5 × 25 260 0,15 0,25 812 B41857A5108M00*
2 200 16  × 25 560 0,17 0,13 1363 B41857A5228M00*
3 300 16  × 31,5 835 0,19 0,10 1814 B41857A5338M00*
4 700 18  × 35 1185 0,21 0,07 2440 B41857A5478M00*
Preferred types
1) * = “0” for bulk version.
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
2) Type available upon request
450 10/02
High Reliability – 105 °C
B41857 / B43857
35  33 5  × 11 22 0,12 6,0 67 B41857A7336M00*
 47 6,3 × 11 26 0,12 4,2 92 B41857A7476M00*
 100 8  × 11 45 0,12 2,0 156 B41857A7107M00*
 220 10  × 12,5 87 0,12 0,90 273 B41857A7227M00*
 330 10  × 16 126 0,12 0,60 366 B41857A7337M00*
 470 10  × 20 175 0,12 0,42 476 B41857A7477M00*
1 000 16  × 20 360 0,12 0,20 905 B41857A7108M00*
2 200 16  × 31,5 780 0,14 0,11 1584 B41857A7228M00*
3 300 18  × 35 1165 0,16 0,08 2185 B41857A7338M00*
50  0,47 5  × 11 10 0,10 353 8,0 B41857A6474M00*
 1,0 5  × 11 11 0,10 166 12 B41857A6105M00*
 2,2 5  × 11 11 0,10 75 17 B41857A6225M00*
 3,3 5  × 11 12 0,10 50 21 B41857A6335M00*
 4,7 5  × 11 12 0,10 35 25 B41857A6475M00*
 10 5  × 11 15 0,10 17 37 B41857A6106M00*
 22 6,3 × 11 21 0,10 7,5 63 B41857A6226M00*
 33 6,3 × 11 27 0,10 5,0 77 B41857A6336M00*
 47 8  × 11 34 0,10 3,5 107 B41857A6476M00*
 100 10  × 12,5 60 0,10 1,7 184 B41857A6107M00*
 220 10  × 20 120 0,10 0,75 326 B41857A6227M00*
 330 10  × 20 175 0,10 0,50 399 B41857A6337M00*
 470 12,5 × 25 245 0,10 0,35 595 B41857A6477M00*
1 000 16  × 31,5 510 0,10 0,17 1068 B41857A6108M00*
2 200 18  × 40 1110 0,12 0,09 1883 B41857A6228M00*
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC
CR

20 °C
Ω
I~R
120 Hz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
Preferred types
1) * = “0” for bulk version.
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
451 10/02
High Reliability – 105 °C
B41857 / B43857
63  10 6,3 × 11 16 0,10 17 44 B41857A8106M00*
 22 6,3 × 11 24 0,10 7,5 65 B41857A8226M00*
 33 8  × 11 31 0,10 5,0 93 B41857A8336M00*
 47 8  × 11 40 0,10 3,5 111 B41857A8476M00*
 100 10  × 12,5 73 0,10 1,7 191 B41857A8107M00*
 220 10  × 20 149 0,10 0,75 338 B41857A8227M00*
 330 12,5 × 25 218 0,10 0,50 517 B41857A8337M00*
 470 16  × 20 306 0,10 0,35 644 B41857A8477M00*
1 000 18  × 31,5 640 0,10 0,17 1190 B41857A8108M00*
100 0,47 5  × 11 10 0,08 282 9,1 B41857A9474M00*
1,0 5  × 11 11 0,08 133 13 B41857A9105M00*
2,2 5  × 11 12 0,08 60 20 B41857A9225M00*
3,3 5  × 11 13 0,08 40 24 B41857A9335M00*
4,7 5  × 11 15 0,08 28 29 B41857A9475M00*
10 8  × 11 20 0,08 13 56 B41857A9106M00*
22 10  × 12,5 32 0,08 6,0 97 B41857A9226M00*
33 10  × 16 43 0,08 4,0 130 B41857A9336M00*
47 10  × 20 57 0,08 2,8 170 B41857A9476M00*
100 12,5 × 25 110 0,08 1,3 310 B41857A9107M00*
220 16  × 25 230 0,08 0,60 520 B41857A9227M00*
330 16  × 31,5 340 0,08 0,40 692 B41857A9337M00*
470 16  × 31,5 480 0,08 0,28 826 B41857A9477M00*
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC
CR

20 °C
µA
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
I~R
120 Hz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
B43857
160 0,47 6,3 × 11 52 0,20 706 10 B43857A1474M00*
1,0 6,3 × 11 55 0,20 332 15 B43857A1105M00*
2,2 8  × 11 61 0,20 151 25 B43857A1225M00*
3,3 10  × 12,5 66 0,20 101 36 B43857A1335M00*
4,7 10  × 12,5 73 0,20 71 43 B43857A1475M00*
10 10  × 16 98 0,20 33 69 B43857A1106M00*
22 10  × 20 156 0,20 15 111 B43857A1226M00*
33 10  × 20 208 0,20 10 136 B43857A1336M00*
47 12,5 × 25 276 0,20 7,1 203 B43857A1476M00*
100 16  × 25 530 0,20 3,3 336 B43857A1107M00*
220 18  × 35 1106 0,20 1,5 609 B43857A1227M00*
200 0,47 6,3 × 11 53 0,20 706 10 B43857A2474M00*
1,0 6,3 × 11 56 0,20 332 15 B43857A2105M00*
2,2 8  × 11 63 0,20 151 25 B43857A2225M00*
3,3 10  × 12,5 70 0,20 101 36 B43857A2335M00*
4,7 10  × 12,5 78 0,20 71 43 B43857A2475M00*
10 10  × 16 110 0,20 33 69 B43857A2106M00*
22 10  × 20 182 0,20 15 111 B43857A2226M00*
33 12,5 × 25 248 0,20 10 170 B43857A2336M00*
47 16  × 20 332 0,20 7,1 212 B43857A2476M00*
100 16  × 31,5 650 0,20 3,3 365 B43857A2107M00*
220 18  × 40 1370 0,20 1,5 643 B43857A2227M00*
Preferred types
1) * = “0” for bulk version.
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
453 10/02
High Reliability – 105 °C
B41857 / B43857
250 0,47 6,3 × 11 54 0,20 706 10 B43857F2474M00*
1,0 8  × 11 58 0,20 332 17 B43857F2105M00*
2,2 8  × 11 67 0,20 151 25 B43857F2225M00*
3,3 10  × 16 75 0,20 101 39 B43857F2335M00*
4,7 10  × 16 85 0,20 71 47 B43857F2475M00*
10 10  × 20 125 0,20 33 75 B43857F2106M00*
22 16  × 20 215 0,20 15 145 B43857F2226M00*
33 16  × 25 298 0,20 10 193 B43857F2336M00*
47 16  × 31,5 403 0,20 7,1 250 B43857K2476M00*
100 18  × 35 800 0,20 3,3 411 B43857F2107M00*
350 0,47 8  × 11 55 0,24 847 11 B43857A4474M00*
1,0 8  × 11 61 0,24 398 16 B43857A4105M00*
2,2 10  × 12,5 73 0,24 181 28 B43857A4225M00*
3,3 10  × 16 85 0,24 121 38 B43857A4335M00*
4,7 10  × 20 99 0,24 85 49 B43857A4475M00*
10 10  × 20 155 0,24 40 72 B43857A4106M00*
22 16  × 25 281 0,24 18 151 B43857A4226M00*
33 16  × 31,5 397 0,24 12 201 B43857A4336M00*
47 16  × 31,5 544 0,24 8,5 240 B43857A4476M00*
100 18  × 40 1100 0,24 4,0 417 B43857A4107M00*
450 1,0 10  × 12,5 64 0,24 398 18 B43857A5105M00*
2,2 10  × 16 80 0,24 181 30 B43857A5225M00*
3,3 10  × 20 95 0,24 121 40 B43857A5335M00*
4,7 12,5 × 25 113 0,24 85 60 B43857A5475M00*
10 16  × 25 185 0,24 40 98 B43857A5106M00*
22 16  × 31,5 347 0,24 18 159 B43857A5226M00*
33 18  × 35 496 0,24 12 219 B43857A5336M00*
47 18  × 40 685 0,24 8,5 275 B43857A5476M00*
UR
VDC
CR
120 Hz